grate the systems listed into the F/A–18A 
airframe and install Automated Ground Col-
lision Avoidance System (Auto GCAS); thir-
ty (30) Bomb Release Unit (BRU)—42 Triple 
Ejector Racks (TER); thirty (30) Improved 
Tactical Air Launched Decoy (ITALD); one 
hundred four (104) Data Transfer Device/Data 
Transfer Units (DTD/DTU); twelve (12) Joint 
Mission Planning System (JMPS); one hun-
dred twelve (112) AN/ARC–210 RT–2036 (Gen 6) 
radios and F/A–18 integration equipment; 
support equipment; tools and test equip-
ment; technical data and publications;

[...]

grate the systems listed into the F/A–18A 
airframe and install Automated Ground Col-
lision Avoidance System (Auto GCAS); thir-
ty (30) Bomb Release Unit (BRU)—42 Triple 
Ejector Racks (TER); thirty (30) Improved 
Tactical Air Launched Decoy (ITALD); one 
hundred four (104) Data Transfer Device/Data 
Transfer Units (DTD/DTU); twelve (12) Joint 
Mission Planning System (JMPS); one hun-
dred twelve (112) AN/ARC–210 RT–2036 (Gen 6) 
radios and F/A–18 integration equipment; 
support equipment; tools and test equip-
ment; technical data and publications;